
GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name: 
D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicable):

Address:
Company Website:

Federal Tax ID #:
NYS Vendor ID #:

Contract Administrator Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:
Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Cell Phone:

Invoicing Entity Company Name:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:
Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal ID#?

Note: If yes, the invoicing entity NYS Vendor ID MUST be 
referenced on Purchase Orders

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

Accent Commercial Furniture Inc 14-1620511 1000006902 X X X Mon – Fri 8-5 3 Interstate Ave, Albany, 12205 Michael Gleasman 518-482-4000 michaelg@accentny.com
Accent Commercial Furniture Inc. X 14-1620511 1000006902 X M-F 8-5 3 Interstate Ave Albany 12205 Alabny Micheal Gleasman 518-482-4000 michealg@accentny.com 
Ad Speciality Solutions X 26-3958901 1100046231 X X X 6-7 38 Pinelake Dr. Williamsville 14221 Wayne Brian Hutton 716-983-2323 bhutton@adspecialitysolutions.com
AFD Contract Furniture Inc. 13-3032681 1000026390 X X X M-F 9AM-5PM 810 7th Avenue, Suite #2, New York, 10019 Jonathan Elins 646-630-0337 JElins@AFD‐inc.com
Alianza Duffy, LLC 88-1907911 1100296727 X X X M-F 8:30am-5pm 74 North Broadway 2nd Floor Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 x 1104 dcannon@alianzacorp.com
Alianza Services, LLC X 33-1140326 1100044344 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 74 North Broadway 2nd Floor Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 x 1104 dcannon@alianzacorp.com

 AmVet Office Supplies x 82-3777882 1100207811 8-5 121-A Quail St. Albany 12206 Albany Durvell Smith 518-650-8788 dsmith@amvetofficesupplies.com                        
Angel Haven Ent DBA Rapid Refill X 46-1740832 1100166296 X X X 9-5 1858 Colvin Blvd. Tonanwanda 14150 Erie Mitch Woodard 716-768-0921 sales@buffalorapidrefill.com
Arenson Office Furnishings Inc. 13-3176355 1000012985 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 1115 Broadway 6th Floor NY 10010 Bronx Debbie Singh 212-991-4582 dsingh@aof.com
Arrow Office Furniture 13-3703971 1100314252 X X X 9-5 24 Tuckahoe Rd Yonkers 10710 Westchester Steve Farell 914-375-0458 arrowfurn@optonline.net
AT Equipment Sales Corp 26-2096001 1100027732 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 180 Brook Street, Suite B&C Scarsdale 10583 Westchester George Tischler 914-589-6192 george@atequipmentsales.com
Bell Yorktown Inc DBA Bell Office Furniture X 13-2601292 1100043076 X X X 8AM - 5PM 333 Adams Street Bedford Hills 10507 Westchester Peter Mills 914-242-7474 Peter.mills@bellofficefurniture.com
Benhar Office Interiors, LLC X 20-0375182 1100136908 X X X M-F 9:00am-5:00pm 148 West 37th Street, 12th Floor NY 10018 New York David Quinn 646.271.7077 dquinn@benharoffice.com
B-I-L Office Furniture Inc 11-2605823 1100211018 X X X M-F 9-5 75-21 169th Street Hillcrest 11367 Rockland Stanley Postash 718-417-0500 stanley@bilofficefurniture.com
B-I-L Office Furniture Inc. 11-2605823 1100211018 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 61-65 Metropolitan Ave Middle Village 11379 Queens Stanley Potash 718-417-0500 stanley@bilofficefurnitur.com
Buffalo Office Interiors LLC X 16-1169014 1000015490 X X X 8:30-5 1418 Niagara St Buffalo 14213 Erie Joe Spano 716-883-8222 jaspano@boisite.com                        
Business Furniture Inc. 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 237 West 35th Street NY 10001 Ellen Hains 646-825-6265 ehains@bfifurniture.com
Charlie's Office Furniture Inc. X 14-1736731 1100076990 X X X M-F 9-4:30 5 Highland Ave. Queenbury 12804 Warren Alyce Mcneil 518-793-2435 alyce@charliesofficefurniture.com
CNY Office Furniture X 092-503294 1100273669 X X X 8-5 9199 Riverside Rd Clay 13041 Onondaga Mark Thompson 315-289-9165 mark@cnyofficefurniture.com
Contract Interior Solutions, LLC X 47-2438174 1100155106 X X X     9am to 5pm PO Box 78 Lakewood 14750    Alex Reynolds    888-537-2247    alexreynolds@cisevolve.com
Corporate Office Furniture 11-3089229 1100216979 X X X 9-4 95 Marcus Blvd Deer Park 11729 Suffolk David Maltz 516-445-3988 davem@corporateofficefurniture.com
Creative Office Pavilion 04-3147560 1100112818 X X X 8:30 am - 5 pm 1115 Broadway 6th floor NY 10010 Shkisha Washington 646-590-1700  shakisha.washington@creativeofficeresources.com
Creative Office Pavilion 04-3147560 1100112818 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 180 Madison Ave 20th Floor NY 10016 Bronx Emilia Mineo 646-590-1733 emineo@cop‐inc.com
Dancker LLC 26-4688983 1100313512 X X X M-F 8:30am-5pm 291 Evans Way Somerville 08876 Somerset Valerie Santanasto 917-817-6567 vsantanasto@dancker.com
Derby Office Equipment 14-1510464 1100014840 X X X 8:30-5 1040 State Highway 29A Gloversville 12078 Fulton Jason Berry 518-725-9816 service@derbycopiers.com
Eaton Office Supply Co Inc X 16-0417340 1000007435 X X X 8-5 180 John Glenn Drive Amherst 14228 Erie Andrea Bradley 716-691-6100 abradley@eatonofficesupply.com
Ecotech Office Environments, LLC X 27-4203285 1100146100 X X X M-F 8am-5pm PO Box 2194 Buffalo, NY 1422 Dennis Woods 716-570-3665 dew@eoesolutions.com
EM&N Marketing, Inc, DBA Quality Office Enviroments X X 16-1608114 1100016792 X X X M-F 8-5 127 Main Street Geneseo 14454 Livingston Marcia Podhorecki 585-243-5835 marcia.podhorecki@ki.com
Empire Office Inc. X 13-1945763 1100013749 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 105 Madison Ave 15th Floor NY 10016 Bronx Ervin C. Roberson 212-607-5677 msykes@empireoffice

800-388-8202

Donna Jeffries
Customer Service
1020 Franklin Drive Suite 5 Smock PA 15480
cs@coedistributing.com
724-437-8202

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)

Group 20915 Award 23295 - Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide)
ATTACHMENT 12 – CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION

(for ordering and contract administration purposes)

contracts@trustcoe.com

Contractor/Company Information

Contact for Contract Administration issues

JMJS INC

1020 Franklin Drive Suite 5 Smock PA 15480

27-1572756
1100151585

https://www.coedistributing.com/

Cathy M Thomas 
Contracts Manager 
110 Walton St, Suite 1, Philipsburg, PA 16866

814.342.7000

COE Distributing

747-200-7067

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-Owned 
Business Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take orders, deliver Product, 
and/or receive payment. If a Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.
*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, (d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

M-F Sat 8-5 
Contact for Emergencies

Joe Mathieu
VP Of Sales 
1020 Franklin Drive Suite 5 Smock PA 15480
joe.mathieu@coedistributing.com

Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the Contractor, if different from 
Contractor/Company information above)

JMJS INC dba COE Distributing
27-1572756
1100151585
Yes
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GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

Evensonbest LLC X 13-3917122 1000006496 X X M-F 8am-5pm 641 Avenue of the Americas NY 10011 Bronx Michael Ciganek 212-549-8000 mciganek@evensonbest.com
Flex Space NY LLC 92-1198174 1100319503 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 55 Edgewater Avenue Bayport 11705 Suffolk Joseph Ogno 917-373-1456 joe@flexspaceny.com
Fulkerson Services Inc 16-1263274 1100285964 X X X M-F 8-5 111 Parce Ave Fairpoint 14450 Monroe Kathy Schumacher 585-223-2541 kfs_fsi@yahoo.com 
Furniture Pro Corporation X 20-4425487 1100044884 X X X 9AM to 5PM Monday - Friday 9-2 971 NY-45 Suite 214 Pomona 10970 David Ginsberg 845-362-2061 david@furniturepro.net
Geer Dunn Co. Inc. 16-0444430 1100007960 X X X MF 8-5 309 Prendergast Ave Jamestown 14701 Chautauqua J David Jaroszynski 716-664-6616 geerdunn@netsync.net
Health & Educational Equipment Corp. 11-3113455 1000005865 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 1371-5 Church Street Bohemia 11716 Steven Myers 631-563-6500 steve@hneequipment.com
Henricksen & Company Inc 36-2649935 1100113335 M-F 8am-5pm 1101 W. Thorndale Ave. Itasca 60143 DuPage Theresa Hartman 212-897-9876 t.hartman@henricksen.com
Hertz Furniture Systems 22-3795977 1000008875 x x x 9AM - 5PM EST 170 Willams Drive Suite 201 Ramsey 07446 Bergen Marc Schwam 800-526-4677 mschwam@hertzfurniture.com
Hudson Valley Office Furntiure 14-1673799 1000014124 X X X MF 8:30-5 1404 RTE 9 Wappinger 12590  Dutchess John Chickery 845-471-7910 john@thewowguys.com 
Indoff, Inc. 43-0964848 1000031793 X X X 8-5 EST 11816 Laland Road St. Louis 63146 St Louis Joe Zisler 314-997-1122 joe.zisler@indoff.com 
Intivity, Inc. x X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X MF 8-5 106 Despatch Drive, Suite 2 East Rochester 14445 Monroe Nate Morales 585-673-2719 nmorales@intivity.com 
Island Office Interior Inc X 82-5111890 1100256132 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 51 Rushmore St Westbury 11590 Nassau Saimir Collaku 917-227-3853 saimir@islandofficeinterior.com
JS McHugh Inc. X 11-3138962 1000012115 X M-F 8am-5pm 839 Stewart Ave Garden City 11530 Nassau Joan Jesberger 516-222-2200 jesberger@mchif.com
Just The Right Stuff X 16-1407121 1000029148 X X X MF 8-5 103 Twin Oaks Dr. Syracuse 13206 Onodaga Neil Greeson 315-433-1309 ngreeson@justtherightstuff.com
Kimberly Scott Inc. 14-1743758 1000007121 X X X 8:30-4:30 904 Broadway Albany 12207 Albany Todd Cuttler 518-378-3883 tcuttler@kimberlyscott.com 
Krisst Co dba Kelly Services 22-3845061 1000055693 X X X MF 9-4 369 East Braodway Monticello 12701 Sullivan Eugene M Kelly 845-794-6639 gkelly@krisst.net
L.P.S Autos Inc, DBA L.P.S. Office Interiors X 47-4713197 1100189110 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 1815 Hollow Road Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Louis Pon 631-270-4488 louisp@lpsofficeinteriors.com
Lane Office Furniture Inc 13-3680228 1000006437 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 256 West 38th Street, 5th Floor NY 10018 NY Daniel Hickey 212-223-4100 dh@laneoffice.com
Lewis Alan Office Furniture Inc 13-2933127 1100041158 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 25 W. 31st St, 9th Floor NY 10001 Chris Stevenson 212-279-8200 cstevenson@lewisstevenson.com
Long's Card & Books / Office Supplies 16-1191154 1100217792 X X X MF 8:30-6 115 Main St. Penn Yan 14527 Yates Jim Long 315-536-3131 jim@longscardsandbooks.com
Meadows Office Supply Co Inc. 13-2583670 1000012641 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 885 3rd Ave 29th Floor NY 10022 Dina Radoncic 212-741-0333 info@meadowsoffice.com
Mid City Office Equipment, Inc X X 16-0972688 1000015120 X X X 8-4 2495 Main Street Suite 240 Buffalo 14214-2156 Erie Kathleen Clark 716-308-2488 katie@midcityoffice.com
Millington Lockwood, Inc. X 16-0529380 1000007442 X X X MF 8-5 3901 Genesee Street Suite 800 Buffalo 14225 Erie Tim Hurley 716-633-5600 thurley@millingtonlockwood.com
Minda Supply 472576663 1100140437 9-5 380 Franklin Turnpike Mahwah NJ 07430 Michelle Rock 201-670-8500 michelle@executivefurniturenj.com
NBB Inc 51-0661224 1100003743 X X X 9AM - 5:30PM Monday - Friday 618 Washington Pleasantville 10570 Westchester Tim Travis 914-345-3250 ttravis@nbboffice.com
Nickerson NY LLC 06-0905538 1000005344 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 11 Moffitt Blvd Bayshore 11706 Suffolk Bruce Paci 631-666-0200 x230 bpaci@nickersoncorp.com
Office Equipment Co. of Staten Island, Inc. 13-3321884 1100037584 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 2366 Forest Ave Staten Island 10303 Daniel Wheeler 718-273-3605 sales@oecny.com
Office Furniture Direct INC 11-3620000 1100076479 X X X M-F 9-6 1240 Braod Holllow Rd Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Kameron Monasbian 631-777-2027 steven@ofdonline.com
Office Furniture Warehouse 11-2729767 1100017457 X X X 9AM - 5PM Monday - Friday 3108 Expressway Dr. South Islandia 11749 Suffolk Steve Biamonte 631-582-1500 sbiamonte@ofw.com
Office Furniture Warehouse Inc. 11-2729767 1100017457 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 3108 Expressway Dr South Islandia 11749 Suffolk Phyllis Chin 631-582-5388 pchin@ofw.com
Officeworks New York Inc. 81-4190926 1100210074 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 155 Fifth Ave Suite 200 NY 10010 NY Scott Montemerlo 978-844-3580 smontemerlo@officeworksinc.com
Parlor City Group LLC 85-2847822 1100257323 X X X MF 9-5 4301 Vestal Rd Vestal 13850 Broome Maximilian Brixner 607-366-0707 Ext 4 maxx@parlorcityfurniture.com
Right Price Companies X X X 20-1275007 1100017204 X X X 9-5 4726 S Salina St. Syracuse Syracuse 13205 Onodaga Darin Price 315-701-2380 dprice@rightpricecompanies.com
Save on Stationary CO INC DBA Maco Office Source 221-528247 1100160467 M-F 9am - 5pm 1000 Kennedy BLVD Union City 07087 Erie Sharon Reissman 201-707-0200 sharonreissman@gmail.com
Sustainable Office Solutions, LLC 27-1266448 1100021681 X X X 8-5 3955 Eastbourne Drive Syracuse 13206 Onodaga Frank Picco 315-579-7283 jj@sustainableofficesolutions.com
Syracuse Business Center, Inc. X 16-1468448 1100144833 X X X 9-4:30 750 W. Genesee St. Syracuse 13205 Onodaga Melissa Losty 315-422-1076 melissa@syracusebusinesscenter.com
The Pizzuto Group Inc X 47-4192962 1100313140 X X X 9-5 124 Aspen Drive Cedar Grove 07009 New Jersey Robert Pizzuto 201-300-7280 robert@thepizzutogroup.com
The Workplace Group 11-3373768 1000051806 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 4B Aerial Way Syosset 11791 Helen Orkin 631-273-7500 horkin@theworkplacegroup.com
Turf Office LLC 81-3412904 1100240673 X X X 8-5 M-TH 8-1 F 250 Skillman Street Unit #402 Brookyln 11205 Abe Fischer 718-408-8136 abe@turfoffice.com
Turf Office LLC 81-3412904 1100240673 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 1088 Bedford Ave Brooklyn 11216 Brooklyn Abe Fischer 718-408-8136 sales@turfoffice.com
Turnkey Workplace Services Inc 87-3835737 1100331243 8 am - 5 pm 375 N Greenbush Road, Troy NY 12180 Mike Paris 518-244-3461 mike@turnkeyws.com
urban denCITY LLC X 46-4441430 1100320304 X X X 9 am - 5:30 pm EST 3019 Hone Ave. Bronx NY 10469 Bronx Gary Steele 917-545-4205 gary@urbandencityny.com
Waldners Business Environments Inc X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 125 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Ryan Osborne 631-844-9300 rosborne@waldners.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM - 6PM 90 Nicon Ct Hauppauge 11788 Hauppauge Mike Meehan 631-766-9797 mike.meehan@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM- 6PM 53 West 23rd Street 10th Floor NY 10010 NY David Wawrzonek 508-649-8119 david.wawrzonek@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8-5 2855 Broadway St. Cheektowaga 14227 Erie Thomas Serba JR 888-926-2766 thomas.serba@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8-6 45 Vantage Point Dr Raochester 14624 Monroe Bryan Hanley 585-532-8517 bryan.hanley@wbmason.com 
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM- 6PM 151 Woodward Ave Norwalk 06854 Norwalk Andrew Hagen 315-720-3571 andrew.hagen@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM- 6PM 29 Mill St Albany 12204 Albany Ross Langevin 315-720-3571 ross.langevin@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM - 6PM 12 Jeanne Drive Newburgh 12550 Orange County Ross Langevin 315-720-3571 ross.langevin@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM- 6PM 22 Vetrans Ln Plattsburgh 12901 Clinton Ross Langevin 315-720-3571 ross.langevin@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM- 6PM 9396 River Road Marcy 13403 Oneida Ross Langevin 315-720-3571 ross.langevin@wbmason.com
WB Mason Co INC 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X 8AM- 6PM 1200 State Fair Blvd Syracuse 13209 Onodaga Ross Langevin 315-720-2571 ross.langevin@wbmason.com
WB Wood NY LLC 20-2218703 1000008585 X X X M-F 8am - 4:30pm 225 Park Avenue South Suite 201 NY 10003 New York Marie Therese Luzine-Baker (212)647-6231 mluzine@wbwood.com
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